
 

Calimesa SDA Church 
Fellowship/potluck Dinner Groups Schedule for 2020  

January 4 through November 21 (42 total meals) 
Rev. 01/14/20 

 
 

We will plan to have fellowship dinners every Sabbath as scheduled below; except for 
the following dates: 
 February 29…………Women’s Retreat 
 April 11……………...Easter Sabbath 
 April 25……………...Pine Springs Ranch  
             July 4………………..Fourth of July weekend                                                                                                
             November 28………Thanksgiving weekend 
 December 5………..Free day to invite family, guests and friends over 
 December 12………Free day to invite family, guests and friends over  
 December 19………Christmas Program weekend,  
 Dec 26………………Christmas weekend 
 
 
   

GROUP 1 (Jan 4, March 21, June 20, Aug 15, Nov 7) 
Pamella & Jon Paulien; Leaders          909-602-3223; pamella.paulien@gmail.com 
Janeen & Gary Marais; Co-leaders 909-790-9695; drgmarais@hotmail.com 
 Rodney Vieau 909-790-2875; rodtester@usa.com 
Judy and Bob Rentschler 909-266-0262; jdrentschler@roadrunner.com 
Arline & Charles Slattery 909-797-7081; archslattery@msn.com  
Shirley & Niels Nielsen 909-795-1770; snnielsen@juno.com 
Tsvety & Theodore Levterov 909-213-8050; levterot@gmail.com 

Darlene & Norman Smith  619-241-5825; ndsmith2@verizon.net 
Annelie & James Ohm 909-556-5752; grannelieohm@gmail.com 
 
GROUP 2 (Jan 11, March 28, June 13, Sept 12, Nov 14) 
Diane and Chuck Castle; Leaders 610-413-4822; dicastle1@gmail.com 
Louise & Frank Holder 909-795-7136; La.holder@verizon.net 
Raylene Mote 909-721-6618; raylene@gmote.com 
April & Thad Wilson 909-213-0222; aprilwilsonmd@gmail.com  
Margaret & Tony Venckeleer 951-733-4854; cheggie2@yahoo.com 
Annemarie and Mihai Zgunea 909-363-6852; annemariezugnea@gmail.com 
Jan & Norm Wagness 909-654-2113; normanjanw@yahoo.com 
Mala & Jim Trott 909-810-8932; moonpoems@hotmail.com 
Crystal & Mike Riseley 909-272-7304; Crystiseley@gmail.com 
Cherie & Roy Bolyarde 707-337-5018; mscherieb@yahoo.com 
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GROUP 3  (Jan 25, April 18, June 27, Sept. 5, Nov 21) 
Lois and Les Myhre; Leaders 760-217-7266; loismyhre@msn.com      
Heather & Darrell Petersen 951-797-3851; kanujam2@gmail.com     
Kathy and Jim McMillan 909-797-8612; mcmillanjk@gmail.com  
Lynda and Barry Randolph 909-795-7750; randuf@me.com 
Susan & Pixley Lewis  909-796-7468; suzvegenut@gmail.com  
Marilyn Rupert 909-838-3445; mkrupert@gmail.com 
Donna Zuppan 909-797-6800; zoozup@verizon.net 
Janelle & Ken Bietz 909-645-9764; jrbietz@hotmail.com 
Mae Wertz 951-692-1133; mae.wertz@gmail.com 
 
GROUP 4  (Jan 18, April 4, July 11, Sep 19)  
Janene & Jack Burdick; Leaders 937-304-6530; Janene_burdick@yahoo.com 
Tiffany and Rob Smith; Co-leaders 817-760-1730; tmallen_1999@yahoo.com   
Nadine & Al Boyko 909-795-5356; nrboyko@hotmail.com  
Rachelle & Mike Bennie 909-528-6357; rachellebennie@gmail.com 
Kim & Marcos Rivera 951-347-1904; knmrivera@gmail.com        
Dawn & Kelly Rodgers 559-779-4457; dawnpeer@gmail.com 
Trisha & Dwight Parker 909-534-4485; dwightandtrisha@gmail.com  
Janis Amiri 909-810-3302; janisamiri@hotmail.com 
Kandi and Rod Neal 909-570-4107; neal-rk@msn.com 
 
GROUP 5 (Feb 1, May 2, Aug 8, Sept 26) 
Michelle & Bob Kruse; Leaders 760-898-1758; 619-743; kruseramy@aol.com 
Donna and Greg Wagner 909-790-2650; drwngreg@verizon.net 
Janice and Bob Rosenthal 909-797-3958; rnjrose@aol.com 
Doyleen Schlenker 909-796-7516; doyleensch@aol.com 
Cheryl and Tom Eller 909-553-0900; tceller5855@gmail.com 
Meredith and Tom Sherwin 909-797-1054; tsherwin@adelphia.net 
Johana & Guido Drogemuller (unofficial) 818-441-2279; jo geniebla@yahoo.com 
Tara and Tim Pierce 909-573-2335; mrs.pierce@rocketmail.com 
Lara & Jeff Logan 909-227-9043; lel@andersonstudies.com 
Nancy Hall 909-241-8235; nancyhall063@gmail.com 

 
GROUP 6 (Feb 8, May 9, Aug 1, Oct 3) 
Roberta & Jerry Adey; Leaders 909-253-2446; robertaadey@gmail.com  
Ronda and Scott Adey; Co-leaders 909-790-7956; adeyfamily@gmail.com 
Dorothy and Tim Grant 909-239-6898; delarson7@yahoo.com 
Barbara Venden 909-797-2731; bvenden@hotmail.com 
Donna Maehre 909-794-6786; maehreofthemt@verizon.net 
Lynn and Tim Delinger 909-693-0038; thedelingers@gmail.com   
Linda Ferry 909-363-6545; lhferry@aol.com 
Ruth Escandon 951-823-9697; ruticca322@hotmail.com 
Libertie Miller 951-543-8871; libertiemiller@hotmail.com 
Lynn & Ed Haddad  909-240-3889; lynnhaddad24@gmail.com 
Tove’ Berry 909-446-9624; toehead2003@gmail.com 
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GROUP 7 (Feb 15, May 16, July 18, Oct 10) 
Jeanne Hildebrand; Leader 909-213-4266, jeannehildebrand@gmail.com 
Damaris Matthews; Co-leader 909-528-9762; d52matthe@yahoo.com 
Cindy & Ken Wright 909-792-1791; cindiwright@yahoo.com  
Gail & Earl Mack 909-795-8773; gailn364@hotmail.com 
Sandy & Ward Thompson 909-793-7021; thompsongals@gmail.com 
Pattie & Ernie Schwab 909-801-1823; acheta1@verizon.net     
Julianne Aranda 909-999-6461; avegan1@gmail.co
Derice & Roy Hogle 707-484-9996; rdhogle@hotmail.com   
Marianne & Manny Alamo 760-402-2908; maanalamo@yahoo.com 
Brenda Etheridge 951-769-6885; brenknit@gmail.com 
 
GROUP 8 (Feb 22, June 6 , Aug  22, Oct 17) 
Janya & Todd Mekelburg; leaders 402-416-9848; janyamelkelburg@gmail.com 
Dawn & Don Tohm 909-856-4845; dtohm@frontier.com 
Cherri & Norm Mathis 909-794-4026; cmathisllu@gmail.com 
Tami & Ted Shankel 909-286-1423; tamishankel@gmail.com  
Irene &Tim Hoch 909-797-8577; tim_hoch@redlands.k12.ca.us     
Rose Thomas 909-528-0302; rosemthomas@netzero.net    
Rachel & Raymond Duplesse-Guerrero  805-703-3271; mindwalkthis@googlemail.com 
Karisa & Jason Chrispens 909-706-5423; karisa_e@chrispens.org 
Sylvia Kohler 951-845-9496; sylvia@iglide.net 
Marian Chrispens 909-649-3657; marian@chrispens.org 
 
GROUP 9 (Mar 14, May 30, Aug 29, Oct 24) 
Arlys & Mike Fillman; Leaders 951-769-8812; aafillman@verizon.net 
Laura & Steve Nyirady; Co-leaders 909-855-4641; lnyirady@gmail.com  
Bonnie & Dick Parker 909-754-3999; rlpbrp@roadrunner.com 
Cynthia & Harold Neuendorff 909-855-1173; cindyneu2@verizon.net 
Brenda Etheridge 951-769-6885; brenknit@gmail.com 
Julianne Aranda 407-590-2765; avegan1@gmail.com  
Erica & Scott Parker 909-790-1536; scottanderika@gmail.com 
Georgie & John Barrett 951-313-4257; lovinggeorgie@aol.com        
Linda & Jon Carlson 909-938-7175; lindacarlson53@msn.com 
Marie & Bill Hooker 909-725-2300; mariehooker@gmail.com 
Jacque Uhrich 760-238-3213; wallagrl@hotmail.com 
Rose & Rick Hill 951-306-5465; rosemarievhill@gmail.com 
 
GROUP 10 (Mar 7, May 23, July 25, Oct. 31)  
Lory & Jay Alido; Leaders 951-660-7249; jlalido1@verizon.net 
Vilma & Dennis Raettig 951-442-8595; vraettig@yahoo.com 
Rachel & Wesley Westphal 951-769-8249; westphal99@yahoo.com  
Heather & Darrell Petersen 951-797-3851; kanujam2@gmail.com 
Deborah & Byron Streifling 951-849-1171; dlstreif@dslextreme.com     
Marla Savic 909-213-0585; mlsgss@gmail.com 
Lisa McKinnis 951-807-9099; lisamariemck77@gmail.com 
Bernie Tumangkeng 909-240-8305; bernietumangkeng@gmail.com 
Pam & Menard Barruga 702-845-5867; snoshreder@yahoo.com 
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The following Ladies have agreed to be alternatives if needed to fill in on occasion: 
 
Hazel Parish 951-769-5954; parrishtwo@hotmail.com 
Joy Riddle 909-797-4586; pjriddle@llu.edu 
Loretta Kopitzke 909-731-7709; j.kopitze@verizon.net 
Frances Janzen 909-705-9696; ptjanzen@aol.com 
Greta Berry 909-796-8700; allen.greta.berry@gmail.com 
Sharon Richards 909-234-7795; drichards@iglide.net 
Heather Adams 805-598-8764; jakeysadams@hotmail.com 
 


